



# Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **News Release**

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** February 27, 2018

Contact Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726

Media & Communications: (562) 462-2648

bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov

#### Semi-Official Results Reported for the South Pasadena USD Special Parcel Tax Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced semi-official results for the South Pasadena Unified School District Special Parcel Tax Election. A total of 4,462 ballots were processed and counted, with 27.85% of eligible registered voters casting ballots.

View and download election results from our website at lavote.net.

Follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u> to stay updated on election results and other important election information.

The RR/CC will accept ballots that have been post marked on, or before, Election Day if received by Friday, 3/2 (E+3). All ballots received by Friday will be processed during our Official Election Canvass. Once the ballots are verified the additional ballots will be added to the tally. Our first ballot counting update will be this Friday, March 2<sup>nd</sup>.

The RR/CC is tentatively scheduled to certify the election results on March 9<sup>th</sup>. The Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors is tentatively scheduled to declare the election results official on March 13<sup>th</sup>.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

#### ###





